
Croydon Chess Club
  Senior Club – 2025 CALENDAR – Thursdays

SENIOR CLUB

January Thursday 9-Jan-25

Thursday 16-Jan-25 CLOSED – Summer break

Thursday 23-Jan-25

Thursday 30-Jan-25 2025 Annual General Meeting 7:30PM

February Thursday 6-Feb-25

Thursday 13-Feb-25  Croydon Open  R2

Thursday 20-Feb-25  Croydon Open  R3

Thursday 27-Feb-25  Croydon Open  R4

March Thursday 6-Mar-25  Croydon Open  R5

Thursday 13-Mar-25  Croydon Open  R6

Thursday 20-Mar-25  Croydon Open  R7

Thursday 27-Mar-25  Senior Coaching 1

Thursday 3-Apr-25  Casual games & new members

April Thursday 10-Apr-25
CLOSED – Easter break

Thursday 17-Apr-25

Thursday 24-Apr-25

Thursday 1-May-25  Autumn Cup  R2

May Thursday 8-May-25  Autumn Cup  R3

Thursday 15-May-25  Autumn Cup  R4

Thursday 22-May-25  Autumn Cup  R5

Thursday 29-May-25  Senior Coaching 2

June Thursday 5-Jun-25

Thursday 12-Jun-25  Frost Winter Warmer  R2

Thursday 19-Jun-25  Frost Winter Warmer  R3

Thursday 26-Jun-25  Frost Winter Warmer  R4

July Thursday 3-Jul-25  Frost Winter Warmer  R5

Thursday 10-Jul-25
CLOSED – July break

Thursday 17-Jul-25

Thursday 24-Jul-25

Thursday 31-Jul-25  Fischer Random R4-6

August Thursday 7-Aug-25  President's Cup R1          (60min + 30s)

Thursday 14-Aug-25  President's Cup R2

Thursday 21-Aug-25  President's Cup R3

Thursday 28-Aug-25  President's Cup R4

September Thursday 4-Sep-25  President's Cup R5

Thursday 11-Sep-25  President's Cup R6

Thursday 18-Sep-25  President's Cup R7

Thursday 25-Sep-25
CLOSED – September break

Thursday 2-Oct-25

October Thursday 9-Oct-25  Senior Coaching 3

Thursday 16-Oct-25

Thursday 23-Oct-25  Club Championship  R2

Thursday 30-Oct-25  Club Championship  R3

November Thursday 6-Nov-25  Club Championship  R4

Thursday 13-Nov-25  Club Championship  R5

Thursday 20-Nov-25  Club Championship  R6

Thursday 27-Nov-25  Club Championship  R7

December Thursday 4-Dec-25  Senior Coaching 4

Thursday 11-Dec-25 2025 Presentation Night – 6pm

CLOSED – Summer break

January Date to be decided 2026 Annual General Meeting 7:30PM

7:30pm — 11:00pm

 Croydon Open  R1         (60min + 30s)

 Autumn Cup  R1 (60min + 30s)

 Frost Winter Warmer  R1   (60min + 30s)

 Fischer Random R1-3  (20min + 5s)

 Club Championship R1 (60min + 30s)
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